
MOUNTVIEW ROAD SCHOOL: YEAR-AT-A-GLANCE 
2023 -2024 School Year 

 

 

P 

School Closures & Early Dismissals 

Type Date Reason 
Closing Mon., September 

25 

Yom Kippur 

Closing Mon., October 09 Staff In-service/ 

Columbus Day 

Closing Thurs. – Fri., 

November 09-10 

NJEA Teacher 

Convention 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Wed., November 

15 

Parent Teacher 

Conferences 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Thurs., November 

16 

Parent Teacher 

Conferences 
(Evening) 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Wed., November 

22 

Thanksgiving 

holiday 

Closing Thurs. – Fri., 

November 23-24 

Thanksgiving 

holiday 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Fri., December 22 Winter Recess 

Closing December 25– 

January 01 

Winter Recess/ 

New Year’s Day 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Fri., January 12 Staff In-service 

Closing Mon., January 15 Martin Luther 

King Day 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Fri., February 16 Staff In-service 

Closing Mon., February 19 Presidents’ Day 

Closing March 29 – April 05 Spring Break 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Wed., April 17 Parent Teacher 

Conferences 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Thurs., April 18 Parent Teacher 

Conferences 
(Evening) 

Closing Mon., May 27 Memorial Day 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Wed., June 19 Second to last 

day - tentative 

Early 

Dismissal 
(12:45PM – no lunch) 

Thurs., June 20 Last Day of 

School -tentative 

***School Absentee Number: 973-637-1554*** 

mtvattendance@hanovertwpschools.org 

 

Special Events 
Info to follow, but please mark your calendars! 

Event Date/Time 
First Day of School for 

Students 

Thurs., September 07 

School Picture Day  Fri., September 29 

Halloween Parade Tues., Oct. 31 @ 2:00 PM 

Report Cards released 

on PowerSchool 

November 17,  

February 02, 

April 19,  

Last Day of School 

Winter Concerts 

Grades K-1 and 2-3 

Tues., December 19 

10 AM: Grades K-1 

1:45 PM: Grades 2-3 

Winter Concert 

Grades 4-5 

Wed., December 20 

10:00 AM 

Spring Concert:  

Grades 4-5 

Wed., May 22, 

7PM @ MJS Auditorium 

Last Day of School 

(tentative) 

Thurs., June 20 

(Also 12:45 dismissal) 

Information about individual grade level 

performances and events will be shared separately. 

 

Important Parent Events 
Date/Time Reason 

Wed., September 13, 

7PM 

Back-to-School Night, 

MTV School Gym 

Wed., November 15 & 

Thurs., November 16 
(evening) 

Fall Parent-Teacher 

Conferences 

Wed., April 17 & 

Thurs., April 18 
(evening) 

Spring Parent-Teacher 

Conferences 

 

 

Please note:  

Dates, times and locations are subject to change.  Please consult 

the MTV website regularly.  This document will be updated and 

posted online.  While this listing is hardly inclusive of all the year’s 

dates, it covers important events.  Other events will be 

communicated via email or alerts.  Scheduling vacations on school 

days are discouraged and homework is not provided in these 

instances. 

Testing Dates 
Wed., January 24 Third grade Inview 

assessment 

Wed., May 01 – Tues., 

May 07 
 

NJSLA Testing 

Grades 3 – 4 

 

Wed., May 01 – Thurs., 

May 09 
More details to follow 

NJSLA Testing 

Grade 5 

 

More details will follow about school and 

testing events to follow closer to dates. 

Please note: School begins at 8:45 AM and ends at 3:05 

PM.  It is important to arrive to school on time.   


